
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD091524\
  Data File : PD085195.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 15 Sep 2024  08:58
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : INDB324
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 64   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 16 03:44:30 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD082424CLP‐TCLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Tue Aug 27 03:41:29 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.50µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.536     2.903  18568863 71368184   19.454    21.143  
27) SA  Decachlor...    9.030     8.101  47850380  131.6E6   39.717    39.693  
 
   Target Compounds
 5) MB  Aldrin          5.248     4.389  27993399 86595335   17.926    19.858  
 6) B   beta‐BHC        4.493     4.040  13479729 45146264   19.339    21.224m 
 7) B   delta‐BHC       4.741     4.279  28994731 98412111   17.675    20.109  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.667     4.892  26776156 82360484   18.700    20.007  
10) B   trans‐Chl...    5.922     5.146  24815439 78971379   18.241    19.684  
11) B   cis‐Chlor...    6.003     5.211  26455892 81184828   18.668    19.998  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        6.170     5.395  45731607  155.4E6   36.987m   40.446m 
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.760     6.103  45415236  147.2E6   36.115    41.592m 
18) B   Endrin al...    6.889     6.284  33247246  109.4E6   39.887    41.049  
19) B   Endosulfa...    7.123     6.508  42106417  141.1E6   38.395    41.116  
21) B   Endrin ke...    7.603     7.019  45696262  168.2E6   39.219    39.821  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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Response_ Signal: PD085195.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.5

34

 4
.4

91

 4
.7

39

 5
.2

47

 5
.6

66

 5
.9

20
 6

.0
01

 6
.1

70

 6
.7

58

 6
.8

88

 7
.1

21  7
.6

01

 9
.0

28
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 k

et

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

E

ci
s-

C
hl

or
d

tra
ns

-C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin

de
lta

-B
H

C

be
ta

-B
H

C

Te
tra

ch
lo

r

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PD085195.D\ECD2B.ch
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